The Nyssa Gate City Journal, Nyssa, Oregon

Thursday, Janvary 4, 1973

Page Six
Mildred Whipple - Nursing Tires, Supplies ShOP ) @ (D DO e s e Gy s s ey <
' Home Oct. Social Worker F Kowallis & Richards,
u Y SZLS 00: Warren McGowan !n?-pms‘tr.‘ 67 City of Ontario REBEKAHS MEET F\ [‘,\TQ ‘\R()l ND ADRIAN
Nursing Home Bookkeeping $1 50: Stuart's Specialties ¢ - .

Minutes of the Malheur County Gentry Ford Sales Sheriff $10.70: Colwell Co. - D.A. Office $50.00° Barbhara Morgan $176 68 Llovd's Conoco Service L - : \DRIAN — Christmas dinner day and visited her parents,
Court Meeting - November 1, Travel $54 %: Jim's Texaco - Exp $650: ldaho Power Co Nursing Home Travel $4040: $16 95 The Merc, $35 81: Olsen The Y "I"“ '[‘ -y - ‘_" '“" guests of Mrs. Robert Long Mr. and Mrs. George DeHaven
1972 Sheriff Travel $59.00° Union Oil Vale JP Oct Power $9.78. Phvsicians Record Nursing Lumber & Paint Co $.45: City :. odge met - sda "I |'~- . '_'  were Mr. and Mrs. Al Goss and until Tuesday.

Court met with Judge Ellis Co Sheriff Travel $2.5: Courthouse Power $610.9 Home Office Exp.$7.50: of Vale $4 5 Pacific Iron & =0, ¥ th Noble Gra eaoid ol wiv of Lakeview, David Looney Mr. and Mrs. Larry DeHa
White presiding and Com- Texaco, Inc Sheriff Travel Summers Office Supply Malheur Enterprise - Nursing Steel - Area No 6 $4 2 Con- | fing { Portland, and Mr, and Mrs ven Were {'Ilhr'lltmlsl dlnm-;
missioners Emil Maag and $5143: Shell Oil Co. - Sheriff Juvenile Office Exp. $3.75: Home Office Supplies $42.95 ental Oil Area No. 6 W Bill Looney, their daughter guests of his p.rc-nla. Mr. and
Henry Esplin present Travel $3857: F.J. Yraguen Maheuwr Propane - Courthouse Margaret Mever Nursing Motor Fue $725.26 G-K - i 19 N ol Mary and Teresa Deletora . ( vy :

Approved by Motion that the DA Travel $46 08: Standard Heat $11.50: City of Vale Home Office Exp. $36 00: Machinery ¢ $10 45° (hevron A " ‘ \ I Braz TMI& m“'r‘.‘ i s
County L'ierk. pay Gene Stunz Oil Co. - Juvenile Travel $10.22: Courthouse Water $M 68 Jim Goodman Oil Co Nursing Gas Sta $104. 60 Premier ‘ " \; : . Wally and lrene Krause and I.I:IT K\:: oo d
Attorney Fees in the amount of Jos. S. Maughan Veterans Hvsell Pumps Courthouse Home Heat $§I City of Fastener ( $311 50 Starline v ," : :\ iy faughter Kris of Portland cal the }l"l:d '[I:;h_:!::ﬂ reniPing
$37 50 ; Travel $32 @ John Edwards Repairs 21 46 Jos. S Maughan Ontarn Nursing Home Eg $£279 58 Hansen's '* W ol e 3 ed on Mr. and M1 Bill Loo aadt’ Mia “"‘“d"‘;::’r'}:r'

Approved by Motion that the Family Service Clinic Travel Veterans Office Housekeeping $450° Weslern S4 iho Power $49 66 ] : 1. ney Thursday afternoon n Mr. 1M R r Watts
Court gnel'aé-cam- Natural Gas $60.70: Iseri Travel Agency Exp $7.34° Gold Seal Dust Mop Awt Nursing Home | ¢ Stores, Inc. $46390: ¥ 5 : Sunday afternoo Mr. and 4:;‘1 “““l‘:m,' ur‘:‘.-n“ﬂ";‘“!";

- > . Trave ks . na P . ' I ( ¢ 0, Mr. an
Co permission to mstall anodes F.I.I“ll_\ Service Clinic Travel Service A FI ”\'lL‘ht'hl\‘i‘ ng Housekeeping $10 American Val - s Loop Maotor M1 rge DeHaven, Mr. and Mrs mrrvl W =
on Big Avenue in Western $2.00 Vale Consumers Coop - $4.00° Dept of General Services Chemica Nursing Home Fuel $11 % Supplies - Shop ; M1 lim Mo and baby, and et ~\II";|t llr ”dlll‘ladm;l t.]‘ :‘:“lh
Colonization in Ontario, Oregon October Travel Sheriff $153.23 AFP Commodities $55.00. Housekeeping $46 75 Dy Chem Exp S6 v Mr. and Mi Larry DeHaven Tollman, Ridgeview rl‘lr ﬂ:d

Apprnn-dt“,\ Motion to appoin \'Rs-t_':-,\ulr S‘il‘_ 35, . .\:-r, le [‘ﬂ: An --‘. Sers \' SmarRations Nur ing .Hm..- E etir ! A ind family were gue s ata v Danny Brever. Owyhes
Dr. Sam Pobanz as a member to $29.58: Henry Esplin - Count) LUtil $19 00 a Supplies $71 40° Gold Seal Dust Road Pavro hris s 1 at the home of : :
the County Comprehensive Court Travel $37.25 Floyd M.D Exan Mop Service Nursing Home \ w FICA N Mr. and M1 "-I ny Sker jane AFOS; 2. SR8 Mo, Jim Sre-
Health Committee Holton - Assessor Travel §11 60 lly 1l $2500: Jos. T. Supplies $3 00 Zellerbach $4 b Employes ind son near Ontari :" "m_“"" Mr. and Mrs,

Approved Order No. 11, In The Kessler Chev - Assessor Travel By erl M.D. - Family Service Paper ( Nursing Home Ko Svste M1 id Mr Herb Thomas g h“.h‘_{' Hl_l Bend, Mr.
Matter of Pavment of Claims, $15.50 Eckstein & Fields Clinic Psv¢ SEer\y $424 N lanitorial $63.15 Irov Jones R : * Iaxes . (R tod  Bv and N A ;mull “l;‘ (erald Barker and fa-
hereby trd&!nﬂ the County Assessor Travel $440: Herb's Makheur Home .~|l.‘f* { Heating Nursing Home ( Reliren 6. 18 \(‘“ - \lllllll Hay Monday afternoon o ; l(-,”"". lllld opiin
.-\udn'nr to issue warrants Richfield Assessor Travel Family Service Clinic I hone Repairs$2 Mountain States O P S Road Pavroll e : R L are uncle and aunt of Mrs “hi'!l:‘;”[:"t:s Ii; Nyssa

& . 5 - . : . " 5 . 3 > . s . [
totaling $50,892 18 $10.25: Union Oil Co. - Assessor $56 88° Holv Rosarv Hospital Wholesale ( Nursing Home Taxes Contnt apPs .\I,l{\ l‘ ""I |~\ AV the Oliver }r:-':;.rl \I"rm-‘\h “:

Agreemen! between Malheur Travel $13.50 Mrs. Barbara Family Service Clinic Office Food $37329 Home I airies - § andard Insurance Ce Chr 18 dinner guests at — e
County and Mr & Mrs. Marvin Edwards Family Service Exp $2070, Family Service Nursing Home Food $240.28 Road Pay Taxes 10 the K. 1. Peterson home wers Mr. and Mrs. Myron Gossard,
A E;asterda_\ for roadway Clinic Travel $4.00: Ellis A (Clinic Rent 80 00: Day-Timers. Bovd Coffee ( Nursing Home fe Ins. $8.22 Mr IM.- Moor Hank ::' and Mrs. Frank Bicandi,
described as an area en- White - County Court Travel Ing Familv Service ( ¢ Food 864 (X Idaho Fish & Met County Road Pur Moore, M n Bump, Mr, , I ‘TM Mrs. Moaty Froel sad
compassing the following: The AOC Convention $100.00 Robert Office Exj $14 90 John Poultry - Nursing Home Food ses $7 R K Machinery i M Jac obson [‘." ',h“”.m“' Mr. and Mrs,
North 50 feet of the SWi, of the G Ingram Sheriff Travel Edwards Family Service $357 41 Becker's Market I Road Equip I family. M F dna wling | harles Nevins, Mr. and Mrs,
SE';, Section 14, Township 31 $57.60, Sheriff - Transporting Office Exp $1658. Family Nursing Home Food $144.28: | ases $6.000 00° Minnesota nd Mr. and Mrs. Mervil Hut- D8v® LaFleur and family, Gil-
South Range 41 East. Prisoners $55.00 Service Clinic Testing Material R C. Bowmar Nursing Home Mining & Manufacturing Co and daughters of Nvssa bert Deffenbaugh and Dale Freel
Willamette Meridian . the North Office Expenses & Supplies: £12 31 Fisher's Office Equip Food $55 m: Eddv's Bakery ity Road Equip Purchases \ Neer and St s M:,\ Mable Piercy had her
50 feet of the SE ' of the SW Public Employes Retirement Family Service Clinic Office Nursing Home Food $58.35: $2.1% o S National Bank pha ! vitina Salem ,“.l”'t or Chetotmas ove and
Section 14, Township 31 South Board - Gen. Co. 1072 Contrib Exp. $19 50: Research Press co. Intermountain Surgical Vale-County Road 11-15-72 1L Tuesday evening to visit | > ; T'f'\”n"";"l““"'r' ”l”'\"‘_l
Range 41 East, Willamette to FICA $2,26569: Public . Family Service Clinic Office Nursing Home Medical Exp. | il $4.552 09 Less Gen ( pa Mr. and Mrs. K "0 ":' wers ’l and Mrs. Wa-
Meridian: and the west 50 feet Employes Retirement System Exp $MH 3 Powell's Miice $95 92: Vale Consumers ( ‘oop $498 46 $4.053 63 Kessler Pt s yne Plercy and family, Parma;
of the NW1, of the NWi, of the Gen. Co. 10-72 Contrib. to Supply - Family Service Clinic Nursing Home Supplies $2.30: Chevrols inty 'r.p W Wednesday, Mr. and Mrs. K ;“' and Mrs. Carl Piercy aad
SE\, of the SWi,. Section 14. Retirement £2067%: OPS Office Exp. $38 06: The Mode, Carl Sperling - Nursing Home Purchases - 1 Chev 1973 " 1 P and M1 K "l'”"“ “I‘""‘ Mr. and Mrs
Township 31 South, Range 4l Gen. Co. 10872 Contrib. to OPS Lid Family Service Clinic Maint. $18.50 Pickup $2. 873.38° Rural H Neer and daughts were guests :':'”“":' Plercy and family,
East, Willamette Mendian $223 97: Standard Insurance Co. Testing Materials $090: US General Hoad Fund \ssessment Dist. No 2 - Count) t hda * Nyssa - .'““' Mrs. Lesoy Machem
Meeting adjourned Gen. Co. 10-72 Contrib. to Life National Bank Vale Jail Maintenance & Materials i QUArte Highwas cranddaught "y :‘I:l! Jﬂl.l.‘_ and Mr ' Jhl!l M[T‘
Minutes of the Malheur County Ins $8 83: U.S National Bank - Relief $38.16. Clerk Election (ycor Lumber & Paint Co - APJ nt  1972-7 who wa o el Bohannon and family, all
Court Meeting - November 8, Vale - Circuit Court Witness $47.76, Parks Labor $10162, wn .00 & Material $24 49 - $4.079 & S National Bank vear y \." -

1972 Fees - Grand Jury $15040, Weed Control $21240, County (recon Concrete Products - § Rural  Road Mr. and Mr 0 DENsian o, UL T SN RN 3

Court met with Judge Ellis Ontario JP Witness $45.36, Dumps $96.52: Starlite Cafe - yi.i & Material $178.57: Dick Assessment Dist. No 3 - County alled on Mr. and Mrs. Clyde “J.. s 5"“:‘“': """"; s
White presndmg and Com Lmlan‘u :.[p Jur:\ $121.60. DA Invest. $11.75: Association Hevner Maint. & Material Hoad 2 Quarter Highway Bow hr na after U] \| 1 -'MI“M ah‘-”'- o oy
missioners Emil Maag and Juvenile Witness Fees $8780° of Oregon Counties - County go4- Blackline Asphalt Appor 9727 Ruben R. Nungaray Wally and Irene Kra and ."L;, g fy e s
Henry Esplin present American Judicature Society - Surveyor - Reg. Fee - AOC g in Inc . Maint & Material $12 5 Rura Road faughter Ki I and cal- o7 864 Wrs. Carl Lovili and

Approved by Motion to in- Circuit Court Office Exp. Meeting $66. 00 Malheur Home $3 25197 Azsessment Dist. N County AN DIECO FRT g " Mrs. Rubert Looe Thers- o8 --\’ and Mr. and Mrs. Jim
struct Herb Hartwell to issue $20.00: Dunham Printing ll-.” Telephone C Oct. Phone Bills Parts & Owutside Repair Road Ind Quarter Highway .\'n ‘ Pyt k ta After The are boltl g o eru
bids for culvert pipe for Road Clerk Office Exp. $554.65 t.-e:rk $539.97 Powell's ( lf_!u-.: SUPPIY - western Bearings. Inc. $1501: Appor nment 1972-73- gzara ¢ ! N n ac he ! iria Tuesday, Mr. and Mrs
Dapt it i pos. l_l'h”“'b i‘-u'." s"_“ Clerk valley Auto Supply $24.49: 53 263 N Rural Road dyated i at ten Mackey took Mrs. Minne
Approved by Motion that the .fddressoﬂgrapn v Multigraph Election Exp $4.05. Assessor e's Service & Repair Assessment Dist. No 4 - County Ma , e M1 M1 pson Mackey Boise to visit her
County pay Lois Palmer salary Lorp Clerk Election Exp $17.94, Nyssa JP $7.05, Vale o5 Owvhee Truck & Road 2nd Quarter Highway . { B et sturday di ister, Mrs, Hannaha Gage
in lieu of vacation pay for 11%; $61 40: Boise Cascade Office Consumers Coop Jail 1o aaan $7 20° G-K Apportionment G=9.71% ; { Mrs. Rober ng. Mr. and Mrs. G. E. Mackey
days, $219.88 to be added to next Supply -_T\.'easure.f i_i{f:}‘e Exp Humekmnr‘.g $17 44 dnu-:r:i Machinery i Area No. 6 Vale County Road 11-30-72 g Mr. and Mi Wayne Sparks visited her mother, Mrs, Fle
salary pay ment $10 66: Skaggs Drug Center Argus Observer - Tax Office . . Road Parts & Outside Pavroll $3 652 64 Less Dumps & and Da ? 1 Wed ence wey in Bolse and her
Meeting adjourned DA. Invest. $3449: Simpson Exp 3520892 Assessor Office o .. o 1000 s Service Weed ($37.95) $3614.89 ta g the s . Mrs. | Durocher
Minutes of the Matlheur County Motors - DA Invest. $1500: Exp $28 93, Clerk Official r“:)i : e Avas: NEb il ; ﬁdngr;l IIJ \..ml Fund Ma jor Bridge Fund ! gha after spw and Mrs, Wilma Long and dau
Court Meeting - November 22, Des Connall - D A Books §7 M Advert $123 49 Clerk Election }-..‘..,; Parts a.. Outside Repair Aid to Indigent If-:'"'u King eibert Taynton $457 tma lida : ghter idy and a brother visl
1972: Oregon State Bar- D.A. Books Exp $21533° Acme Visible . .- .0 wees . i . . . 8 W E Gillespie $213 64° Super f M - 4 tine in Baise Willins oW ¢

~ P $167 34. Western Equipment Co. $30 (¥ Holy Rosary Hospital .. i M t £ and £ In Bol William Gowey

Court met with Judge Ellis $12.00: City of Ontario - Ontarioc Records. Inc \ssessor Office Area No. 6 Road Parts & $4 70 Estella Alcoser $40 (X Thrift Drug $4 74 Mr and M I { Alamosa, Colorad
White presiding and Com- JP Util $4.80: SW. Ist Ave. Exp $131 29 Dept of Revenue iside Repair $240 Burke ) General County Payroll Mr andM ons | Mr. and Mrs. Vernon Par
missioners Emil Maag and Office ‘1_51lrfU 'JP _R('f'-'- Assessor Slale -\‘.dl.' $990 00 Hudelsor Ford Area No. & L Lieaie Wend New Emplovees Elaine K Baker w vernight gu ker spent Christmas with their
Henry Esplin present $135.00: E Otis Smith - Nyssa Bancroft- Whitney C I.‘J & Read Paris & Oulside Repair Bancroft- Whitney Co. - Law /\Ppleby $5250. - DA Office ay a aturday  went 1 Mr. and Mrs. Bob Par
Apﬂ_‘m'ed by Motion to waive JP Util nl3 50, Nyssa JP R?ﬂ-_ Books $23 40 ldaho Power Co $76 hevron Gas Station Books $97.80° West Publishing Irvine R Smith Family Ser mkridge | r M., ker at La Grande, They wenl
the filing fees in the Guar- $100.00, Nyssa JP Janitorial Ontario JP Oct. Power $38.06, ¢q, <o Western Road Ce Books - July 19728125 o Yice $185.00° & $140.00 Barbara Mr. and Mr Mosier and Sunday and returned on Mon
dianship of Bendix Clausen, an $30.00: Austin Barton - Vale JP Bully Creek Power $53.65. Nita - - ' $309.85- Vale 2 Easersenes Sty E. Edwards - Family Serviee haby of The Da ame Fri- day
incom petent R"‘nl $65.00: LaRee McFarland Bellows - Ontario JP Janitorial “ : ; $153 89 I,;I Svstem F l.nd $137 50 Barbara E Edwards -~ ——y
Approved by Motion to grant - Vale JP Janitor $20.00: M.G. Sypplies $18.77 Stuart F e e - Blackers | : Family Service $268.75: | “There are many paths to the > — [

[ JP ¢ . ile Offi $4.50: Wycoff $175: Elliott Tire SCReSs Lomin e - ere A any pa = i
Malheur Home Telephone Co Palmer Jordan \alu'.‘ Cooper Cs Juvenile Office i 5 ¥ : Labor Black Butte Charlene L. Hughes Untario | top of the mountain, but the F 2 |
the Rightof-way for Telephone Phone $10.00: Jordan Valley JP Exp 3 44 Gold Seal 'Ju:s' Mop -:—I‘.“-- g s:,"_ 83: Vale \'“j,_‘ tame . 181 DR view is always the same.’ } ,’ it :
Line on Greenfield Road, Rent $30.00: Stuart F. Cooper Service e e i, s aben = Published January 4, 197 (Chinese Proverb) 4 ~
subject to an inspection by Walt Co. - Juvenile Office Exp. Housekeeping $850° Oregon
Gillespie on completion $31.40: Malheur Propane - giate Univ. Extension Serv

Approved Order Nu 12, In The Courthouse Heat $20.01: Custom (County Extension Service - 2nd
Matter of Payment of Claims, Laboratories, Inc. - Courthouse Qtr 72-73 $7.08875° Umatilla
hereby ordering the County Housekeeping $48.58: Jim (ounty Oregon Exam of et
Auditor to issue warrants Hysell Pumps Courthouse Mentally 11l $50.00: Stunz h\l,l', ‘I \R l-\ _'\\l \H\ l I lll{l
totaling $75,860 92 Repairs $16.98, Bully Creek Lymber Co - Family Service
MRDH& ad]ou:rned . Park Rq)lll"!i $46.58° Aldred ¢ linic Capital Outlay $61 6 ’ ‘ro WELS & wASH
Minutes of the Malheur County Electric - Courthouse Repairs 'S National Bank Vale
Court Meeting - November 29, $38.29: Troy Jones Healing - Circuit Court Witness Fees CLOTHS ANN N ‘

1972:

Court met with Judge Ellis
White presiding and Com-
missioner Henry Esplin
present

Approved by Motion $40.00 Bus
Fare for child to go to Portland

Medical School for medical
care
Approved by Motion to

prepare a Supplemental Budget
for expenditures of $1700.00
Migrant Health Funds, which
will terminate December 31
1972

Request by Robert Pierce,
Assessor. that June Lampman
and Sandra Meisinger be
granied the nex! step increase
from $325.00 to $341.00 as
provided for in the Job
Classification and Salary Range
to begin December 1, 1972
Approved

Approved Order No. 13, In the
Matter of Payment of Claims
hereby ordering the County
Auditor to issue warrants
totaling $10,877.53

Court granted permission to
Jim Britton, Rt. 1, Ontario
Oregon o move a house
Approved by Motion to hire a
man for work in the shop at a
salary of $2750.00 and payroll
cost of $467.00, a total of $3217.00
Approved by Motion to pur
chase 15 file cabinets from Mrs
Robert D. Lytle for a price of
$5.00 each, a total of $75.00
Suggested that the Court meet
with Department Heads
December 7, 1972 for discussion
on Revenue Sharing Monies
Meeting adjourned

The following claims were
approved and paid during the
month of November

General County Fund

Travel Expenses: Farmers

Supply Coop-A F P. Travel
$1465: Robert L. Morcom

Clerk Travel- Election Trips
$63.12: Dick Meisinger

Assessor Travel-Adv. John Day
School $38.00: Alice Coleman

Assessor Travel Adv. John
Day School $38.00: Ken Saun
ders - Assessor Travel - Adv
John Day School $38 00: Robert
Pierce - Assessor Travel - Adv
John Day School $38.00° Tom's
Chevron - Sheriff Travel $7.75

Courthouse Repairs $12.51: Jos

S. Maughan - Veterans Rent &
Clerical $100.00 Cascade
Natural Gas AF. P. Uti
$3.58: Ontario Laundry - AF
P  Housekeeping $4 80: Ross
Burt- Bully Creek Park - Aug
Sept., Oct. $48.00: Jessie M

Bell, County Clerk - Mentally Ill
$50.00: David W._Sarazin, M.D
Mentally Il $25.00:0 1L.BM
Hfflu- Equip. & Mainta $29.15

W.E. Gillespie - Surveyor fn,
$32.24: Marcus C. Sackos
Board of Equalization $625.00
Atherton Kemnels - Dog Pound
Fees for Oct. $137.50: Post-
master Vale Court house
Postage $800.00 AB.(
Photocopy Co Cireuit Court

Office Exp. $11.00: Super Thrilt
Drugs Circuit Court Office
Exp. $2.90, Jail Prisoner Exp
$5.53: Vale Supply Circuit
Court Office Exp. $.88: National
Assn. of Counties County
Court Dues 1973 Malheur
County Dues $164.00: Olsen
Lum ber Jail Housekeeping
$10.50 Courthouse

Housekeeping $1 46: Hansons

I Jail Housekeeping §14.00
Consolidated Supply Co. - Jail
Housekeeping $46 56 Ja-Vel
Ranch Jail Food $12.30
Skaggs Drugs Jail
Housekeeping $6.94: Deckers

I Jail Housekeeping $52 16
Copeland Lumber Food
Exp $2.00 Idaho Food
Products In¢ Jail
Housekeeping $195.60, Jail Food
$205 30. Interstale Electric
Supply Jail Housekeeping
$19 08, Owyhee Meal Packers

Jail Food $24 63: Hawley Meat
Pack - Jail Food $11.25: J.C
Watson Co Jail Food $3.25
Ernest Falen Fruit Ranch

Jail Food $67.000 Dee-Lite
Bakery jail Food $30.00
Pacific Fruit & Produce - Jail
Food $18.61 Vale Locker

Jail

Service Jail Food $12.52
Albertson's - Jail Food $26.94
Pressley Bros Jail Food
$168 50: Nyssa Gate City
Journal - Clerk Official Advert

Sept. Proceedings $119.98, Clerk

Election- Sample Ballot Disp
Ad. $121.00: Daily Argus
Observer, - Clerk Election Exp

$583.10, Family Service Clinic

Clerk Election Board

89,80

General Election §5.941.07
Nyssa JP Jury Fees $34 48
Juvenile Witness Fees $4520
U'.S. National Bank Vale
General County 11-72 Payroll
$45,151 66, Weed Control Labor
$2632 Dumps Labor $963
Robert G. Ingram, Sheriff
Special Deputy $20.00, Jail
Housek eeping Clothing for
Pris. $97.37, Sheriff Office Exp
$6.75: F.J Yraguen-D. A Inst
& Coni Adv to Portland
$86 48 Academic Church &
Choir Gowns - Ontario JP Office
Exp. -1 Judge Robe $57.50

Medicare
& Sup-

Health Department
& Migrant Expenses
plies: Karen Nelsor Health
Travel $15.25: Mary Ellen
Nelson - Health Travel $15.5
Seely Super Thrift Drug
Health Scientific Supplies $1.55
Bess McClure Medicare
Travel $128 98: Amalie Usenko
Medicare Travel $118.54: Super
Thrift Drugs Health Office
Exp $278, Medicare Supplies
$3 47 Water & Sewage “llr‘k‘
Health Office Exp $15.0 Ivin
A Allen - Health Medical I"
$25.00: Holy Rosary Hospital

Health Medical Invest. $30.00
William English RPT
Medicare Physical Therapy
$110.00: Powell's Office Supply
Health Dept $11.52, Medicare
$7.65 Vale Consumers Coop
Health Dept. $58 Standard
thi L Health Travel $4.86
Malheur Enterprise Health
Office Exp. $62.96, Medicare
Supphes $62 %5 American
Journal of Nursing Health
Office Exp. $8.00
Nursing Home Expenses &
Supplies : Super Thrift Drugs
Nursing Home Drugs $153.26
Vale Supply Nursing Home
Linen Exp $5.85: Olsen Lumber
Nursing Home Repairs
$136 40 Deckers, Inc. - Nursing
Home Housekeeping $81.15
Idaho Power Co Nursing
Home Power $168 94 Malheur
Propane Nursing Home

Propane $137.31
Nursing Home Water $33.17
Jim Hysell Pumps. Nursing
Home Repairs $15.000 Evelyn
Johnson Nursing Home
Dietician Consult. - Oct. $25.00

City of Vale

CASUAL & DRESS

VALUES TO 512,95s2 99
®

ODDS & ENDS

1/2 OFF

REGULAR PRICE

/°]

PLAYTEX BRA SALE
$1.00 T0 $2.00

OFF REGULAR PRICES

MACHINE WASHABLE

PILLOW CASES
72x108

81x108 - DOUBLE

SPRINGMAID

WHITE MUSLIN SHEETS

TWIN FITTED

WHILE THEY LAST

BOY'S
TURTLE NECK
SWEATERS

$3.99

60 PARTO 9
PICK FROM

MEN’S
POLYESTER KNIT PANTS

10.99

39¢ ea.
$1.55 ea.

FITTED $1.67 ea.

ILARGE ASSORTMENT

LADIES' SWEATERS

1/2 OFF

REGULAR PRICE

*1

MEN’S SPORT SHIRTS

99

LADIES® SLIPS

CLEARANCE VALUES TO $6.00

*1.88

LADIES" FLANNEL
GOWNS
VALUES TO $7.00

$2.99

ONE RACK

LADIES’ DRESSES

1/2 OFF

ASSORTMENT

REGULAR
PRICE

MEN’S BVD BRIEFS

REGULAR 3 PAIR $3.39

3 PAIR $2.89

MEN'S DRESS SHOES
SPECIAL SALE

$6.77

MEN'S WOOL SHIRTS

CLEARANCE VALUE TO $9.95

*’5.88

27 %45
60% NYLON

ACCENT RUG

woum 500 S8 8 8
o

40% POLYESTER

MATERIALS
SPECIAL CLOSE OUTS

66¢ ..

1/2 OF

GIRL’S DRESSES

NICE ASSORTMENT OF STYLES

REGULAR PRICE

MANY OTHER ITEMS ON SALE NOT ADVERTISED

WILSON BROTHERS DEPARTMENT STORE




